
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 24-0278 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:4/3/2024 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:4/9/2024 4/9/2024

Title: (CD 6) Adopt a Resolution Authorizing Execution of Amendment #1 to an Advance Funding
Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation in the Amount of $664,120.00 with Federal
Participation in the Amount of $428,701.00, State Participation in the Amount of $27,319.00 and Local
Participation in the Amount of $208,100.00 for the South Hulen Street and Oakmont Boulevard
Highway Safety Improvement Project, Adopt Appropriation Ordinance and Amend the Fiscal Years
2024-2028 Capital Improvement Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 24-0278, 2. M&C Map_HulenOakmont_CPN104039.pdf, 3. ORD.APP_20S HULEN ST AND
OAKMONT BLVD AFA AMENDMENT # 1_31003_AO24(r2).pdf, 4. FINAL Revised
RESOLUTION_CPN104039 Amendment #1.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL4/9/2024 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

